PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. CECIL HERMAN SCHLAPPI	01/04/2010
MR. CHARLES ANDREW SCHLAPPI	12/25/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DREWCIL ENTERPRISES, INC.
Street Address:	826 NORTH BECK ROAD
City:	LINDENHURST
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60046

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61107350
Application Number:	12604392

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)419-9065

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (847) 947-1991

Email: ERVINPATENTLAW@COMCAST.NET

Correspondent Name: RAYMOND N. ERVIN, LTD.

Address Line 1: 4238 NORTH ARLINGTON HEIGHTS ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE B-135

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, ILLINOIS 60004-1304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CS-08-UTL002-PROV & NP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RAYMOND NATHANIEL ERVIN, REG.# 51180

Total Attachments: 2

source=DOCKET_CS08UTLOO2_ASSIGNMENT_DOCUMENTS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023829 FRAME: 0528 OF \$80.00 6110/3

501072521

 $source = \texttt{DOCKET_CS08UTLOO2_ASSIGNMENT_DOCUMENTS\#page2.} t if$

PATENT REEL: 023829 FRAME: 0529

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number <u>CS-08-UTL002/PROV & CS-08-UTL002</u>

Whereas, We, Charles A. Schlappi, 4340 Kentucky Highway 643, Waynesburg, Kentucky, 40489, USA, and Cecil Schlappi, 826 North Beck Road, Lindenhurst, Illinois, 60046, USA, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Hingeable Security Light Globe Cover and Method of Use

X for which a provisional application for a United States Patent was filed on 22 October 2008.

Application Number <u>61/107,350</u>, and

X for which a Non-Provisional application for a United States Patent was filed on 23 October 2009.

Application Number 12/604,392.

Whereas, Drewcil Enterprises Inc., herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 826 North Beck Road, Lindenhurst, Illinois, 60046 USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one hundred dollars (\$100.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 04 day of \sqrt{AN}	, 20 <u>/ 0</u>
at STATE BANK OF THE LAKES	
	Cecil Schlappi
7.	(Signature)
State of Vilinois	
	$Q_{c,t,t}$
Before me personally appeared said UCU	Schlappi
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be h	nis free act and deed this 4
day of <u>January</u> , 20 10.	Comme X 8ms 20 >
Seal	(Notary Public)
NT - C' - C 11 - 1	

Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below*

* Total of two forms are submitted.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
CONNIE L. BARSZCZ
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 06/21/11

PATENT REEL: 023829 FRAME: 0530

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number CS-08-UTL002/PROV & CS-08-UTL002

Whereas, We, Charles A. Schlappi, 4340 Kentucky Highway 643, Waynesburg, Kentucky, 40489, USA, and Cecil Schlappi, 826 North Beck Road, Lindenhurst, Illinois, 60046, USA, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Hingeable Security Light Globe Cover and Method of Use

X for which a provisional application for a United States Patent was filed on 22 October 2008.

Application Number 61/107,350, and

X_ for which a Non-Provisional application for a United States Patent was filed on 23 October 2009.

Application Number 12/604,392.

RECORDED: 01/22/2010

Whereas, Drewcil Enterprises Inc., herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 826 North Beck Road, Lindenhurst, Illinois, 60046 USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one hundred dollars (\$100.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

executed this 253 day of December, 20 09. t 4340 KY Hwy 643, Waynesburg, KY 40489.
Charles a. Schlappi (Signature)
State of <u>Kentucky</u>) County of <u>Lincoln</u>) SS:
County of Lincoln SS:
Before me personally appeared said Charles A. Jehlangi
Before me personally appeared said <u>Charles A. Jehlappi</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>2512</u>
lay of December, 20 09. Rould D. Bushhas
Seal (Notary Public)
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below*
Total of two forms are submitted. STATE-AT-LARGE

PATENT REEL: 023829 FRAME: 0531

Expires: 4/8/2012